



SIIX Corporation

President and COO: Kansho Murase

Securities Code: 7613, First Section,

Tokyo Stock Exchange and Osaka Securities Exchange

Inquiries to: Tsuneo Kondo, Director, Management Planning Department

Telephone: +81-6-6266-6414

Announcement on the Completion of the Acquisition of Treasury Stock

(Acquisition of treasury stock based on the provisions of the Articles of Incorporation under the regulations of Article 165.2 of the Company Law)

SIIX Corporation hereby announces the state of acquisition of treasury stock, implemented as described below based on the regulations of Article 156 of the Company Law, applied by a re-interpretation of Article 165.3 of the same law.

Additionally, the Company has completed the acquisition of its treasury stocks, which was approved at the Meeting of the Board of Directors held on August 18, 2008.

1. Stock acquisition period: October 1 - 30, 2008 (agreed base)

Total quantity of stock acquired: 251,800 shares
Total acquisition price of stock: 79,602,500 yen

4. Acquisition method: Market purchase at Tokyo Stock Exchange

Reference:

1. Details of the resolution made at the Meeting of the Board of Directors held on August 18, 2008

(1) Type of stock to be acquired: SIIX common stock

(2) Total quantity of stock that can be acquired: 600,000 shares (maximum)

(2.38% of all outstanding stock

(excluding treasury stock))

(3) Total acquisition price of stock: 500 million yen (maximum)

(4) Acquisition period: August 19 - December 18, 2008

2. Cumulative quantity of treasury stock acquired since the Board of Directors' resolution described above

(1) Total quantity of stock acquired: 600,000 shares

(2) Total acquisition price of stock: 275,490,300 yen